



9238 Bally Ct., Rancho Cucamonga, CA. 91730
Office (909) 466-1901 www.thefrozenbean.com

Product Specification

Product Name: UPMC Mocha Latte

Frozen Bean Item Code: FG100304

Description/Organoleptic Properties: A fine powder mix with characteristic mocha aroma that is brown in color. When prepared with water, the product has a mocha flavor and aroma with notes of chocolate and coffee. The product is brown in color.

Ingredients List: Sugar, Non-Dairy Creamer (Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate [A Milk Derivative], Sugar, Dipotassium Phosphate, Propylene Glycol Esters of Fatty Acids, Silicon Dioxide, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Annatto [Color]), Nonfat Dry Milk, Crystalline Fructose, Maltodextrin, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Coffee (Arabica), Cocoa Powder (Processed with Alkali), Guar Gum, Salt, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum, Silicon Dioxide (Anti-Caking Agent).

Packaging Information

Bag UPC Code:	814879025114
Master Case GTIN:	10814879025111

Pack Size

Primary (Direct food contact):	48 OZ (3 LB) 1.36 KG Bag with dimensions: 8.75in x 13in x 2in packed in 4MIL (102MICRONS) LAMINATED MATBOPP/VMPET/PE BARRIER FILM.
--------------------------------	--

Master Case:	5 x 3 LB bags packed in a corrugated kraft box with dimensions: 12in x 10in x 8in. Total Net Weight of 15 Lbs. per case.
--------------	--

Microbiological Characteristics:

Aerobic Plate Count:	<10,000/g
Yeast and Mold:	<10/g
E. Coli/Coliform:	< 10/g
Staph aureus	< 10/g
Salmonella	negative
Listeria	negative

Physical Properties – Density: 0.60 g/mL (approx.)



9238 Bally Ct., Rancho Cucamonga, CA. 91730
Office (909) 466-1901 www.thefrozenbean.com

Product Specification

Product Name: UPMC Mocha Latte

Frozen Bean Item Code: FG100304

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Basic Components

Calories (kcal)	463.59
Total Fat (g)	20.79
Saturated Fat (g)	18.54
Trans Fat (g)	0.00
Cholesterol (mg)	1.00
Sodium (mg)	231.41
Total Carbohydrates (g)	68.03
Dietary Fiber (g)	0.95
Total Sugars (g)	50.31
Added Sugars (g)	47.30
Protein (g)	5.66

Vitamins

Vitamin D (mcg)	0.05
-----------------	------

Minerals

Calcium (mg)	79.98
Iron (mg)	2.96
Potassium (mg)	923.84

Others

Caffeine Content (mg)	72.62
-----------------------	-------

The nutritional information contained herein is for general information purposes only. Nutrient values shown are based on calculated data made available to us from our suppliers and not actual analysis.



9238 Bally Ct., Rancho Cucamonga, CA. 91730
Office (909) 466-1901 www.thefrozenbean.com

Product Specification

Product Name: UPMC Mocha Latte

Frozen Bean Item Code: FG100304

As 8-oz Beverage

Nutrition Facts	
About 34 Servings Per Container	
Serving Size	1/4 Cup (40g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	190
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 8g	11%
Saturated Fat 7g	37%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 95mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 27g	10%
Dietary Fiber 0g	1%
Total Sugars 20g	
Includes 19g Added Sugars	38%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 30mg	2%
Iron 1.2mg	6%
Potassium 370mg	8%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

As Soft Serve

Nutrition Facts	
About 47 servings per container	
Serving size	3 Tbsp Dry (29g)
[Makes 2/3 Cup Soft Serve(117g)]	
Amount per serving	
Calories	130
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 5g	27%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 65mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 20g	7%
Dietary Fiber 0g	1%
Total Sugars 15g	
Includes 14g Added Sugars	27%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 20mg	2%
Iron 0.9mg	4%
Potassium 270mg	6%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	



9238 Bally Ct., Rancho Cucamonga, CA. 91730
Office (909) 466-1901 www.thefrozenbean.com

Product Specification

Product Name: UPMC Mocha Latte

Frozen Bean Item Code: FG100304

Allergen Information:

Allergen	YES (Present in the product)	NO (Not present in the product)	MAY CONTAIN (Other allergens processed in the same facility)
Celery	<input type="checkbox"/>	✓	<input type="checkbox"/>
Cereals Containing (Wheat) Gluten	<input type="checkbox"/>	✓	✓
Crustaceans	<input type="checkbox"/>	✓	<input type="checkbox"/>
Eggs	<input type="checkbox"/>	✓	<input type="checkbox"/>
Fish	<input type="checkbox"/>	✓	<input type="checkbox"/>
Lupin	<input type="checkbox"/>	✓	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk	✓	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mollusks	<input type="checkbox"/>	✓	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mustard	<input type="checkbox"/>	✓	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tree Nuts (Almonds, Coconut)	<input type="checkbox"/>	✓	✓
Peanuts	<input type="checkbox"/>	✓	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sesame Seeds	<input type="checkbox"/>	✓	✓
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	✓
Sulfite	<input type="checkbox"/>	✓	<input type="checkbox"/>

Storage: Store in a cool and dry place (10-35°C/50-95°F)

Country of Origin: USA

Certifications:

Kosher: ☒ Yes ☐ No
Halal: ☐ Yes ☒ No



Claims: Contains caffeine from Arabica Coffee.